HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 29 by Senator Cortez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 10, change "of" to "related to the same"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 12, after "emergency." and before "The clerk" insert "The petition shall be
- 5 <u>in the form of a concurrent resolution if the legislature is in session. The petition may</u>
- 6 be completed by mail ballot if the legislature is not in session."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 25, change "seven days" to "seventy-two hours"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 3, delete "not later than five days"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 10, change "of" to "related to the same"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 12, after "emergency." and before "The clerk" insert "The petition shall be
- in the form of a concurrent resolution if the legislature is in session. The petition may
- be completed by mail ballot if the legislature is not in session."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 20, change "seven days" to "seventy-two hours"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 6, line 1, delete "not later than five days"